
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount, of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 27th day of February, 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland |

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /
Bank Limited 1

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland ... ... ... ... /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited «... J

Clydesdale Bank Limited :.

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

423,566

341,889

240,704

317,205

273,295

344,872

445,744

270,606

Under
£5.

1,105,406

943,932

783,724

923,180

783,041

779,508

514,323

733,128

Total.

1,528,972

1,285,821

1,024,428

1,240,385

1,056,336

1,124,380

960,067

1,003,734

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

1,265,780

1,182,225

807,610

920,063

855,638

727,785

762,015

824,957

Silver.

107,230

115,970

120,782

165,607

95,120

133,162

78,192

156,504

Total.

1,373,010

1,298,195

928,392

1,085,670

950,758

860,947

840,207

981,461
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated llth day of March, 1915. : P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo.'_5, Ch. 14, ^
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue. ' " ^


