AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of February, 1915.

እ

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Girculation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland }	Edinburgh	396,852	423,566	1,105,406	1,528,972	1,265,780	107,230	1,373,010
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	341,889	943,932	1,285,821	1,182,225	115,970	1,298,195
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	240,704	783,724	1,024,428	807,610	120,782	928,392
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	317,205	923,180	1,240,385	920,063	165,607	1,085,670
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	273,295	783,041	1,056,336	855,638	95,120	950,758 ·
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	344,872	779,508	1,124,380	727,785	133,162	860,947
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	22 <u>4</u> ,452	445,744	51 4, 323	960,067	762,015	78,192	840,207
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	270,606	733,128	1,003,73 4	824,957	156,504	981,461

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 11th day of March, 1915.

P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.